
May 3, 2023 
 
Compliance with Public Act 097-0609 
 
Public Act 097-0609 requires that, within 6 business days after an employer participating in the Illinois 
Municipal Retirement Fund approves a budget, that employer must post the total compensation package 
for each employee having a total compensation package that exceeds $75,000 per year. Public Act 097-
0609 requires that, within at least 6 business days before an employer participating in the Illinois 
Municipal Retirement Fund approves an employee’s total compensation package that is equal to or in 
excess of $150,000 per year; the employer must post on its website the total compensation package for 
that employee.  
 
The information may be posted at the employer’s website or at the principal office of the employer. For 
purposes of the Act, total compensation package means payment by the employer to the employee for 
salary, health insurance, a housing allowance, a vehicle allowance, a clothing allowance, bonuses, loans, 
vacation days granted, and sick days granted. 
 
The following report is being provided in compliance with Public Act 097-0609. 
 

 
 

Employee Title Salary Medical 
Insurance

Dental 
Insurance

Vacation 
Days 

Earned

Sick Days 
Earned

Vehicle 
Allowance

Total Comp. 
Package

Boehmer, Eric Wastewater Laborer 53,892.80$       14,696.40$     1,118.70$      10 12 69,707.90$       
Cherry, Kevin Operator 3 61,380.80$       15,706.11$     996.84$         14 12 78,083.75$       
Cochrane, Jamie Collection Foreman 71,635.20$       8,974.92$       541.80$         16 12 81,151.92$       
Garland, James Maintenance 2 67,163.20$       14,696.40$     541.80$         14 12 82,401.40$       
Griffin, Floyd Collections 2 64,043.20$       21,427.59$     1,902.00$      11 12 87,372.79$       
Knaak, Dan Maintenance 1 74,547.20$       21,427.59$     1,631.88$      21 12 97,606.67$       
Meier, Ben Operations Foreman 80,995.20$       21,427.59$     1,631.88$      16 12 104,054.67$     
Olsen, Grant Collections 3 60,340.80$       8,974.92$       541.80$         15 12 69,857.52$       
Owens, Trent Operator 2 67,683.20$       8,974.92$       541.80$         11 12 77,199.92$       
Sieglinger, David Operator 3 60,860.80$       21,427.59$     1,631.88$      25 12 83,920.27$       
Sipp, Patrick Wastewater Laborer 53,892.80$       21,427.59$     1,631.88$      4 12 76,952.27$       
Stika, Chris Maintenance 1 75,067.20$       15,706.11$     996.84$         19 12 91,770.15$       
Eddington, Mark Executive Director 213,200.00$     21,427.59$     1,631.88$      25 12 6,750.00$     236,259.47$     
Holland, Mike Dir. of Admin. Services 162,800.00$     21,427.59$     1,631.88$      21 12 6,000.00$     185,859.47$     
Yates, Allison Lab Supervisor 72,000.00$       21,427.59$     1,631.88$      20 12 95,059.47$       
Newman, Nick Management Analyst 62,000.00$       8,974.92$       541.80$         13 12 71,516.72$       
Rivera, Onassis Staff Engineer 99,300.00$       21,427.59$     1,631.88$      16 12 122,359.47$     
Robbins, Jason Operations Manager 115,000.00$     21,427.59$     1,631.88$      16 12 138,059.47$     
Zenkner, Tracy Administrative Assistant 59,000.00$       15,706.11$     996.84$         15 12 75,702.95$       
Parker, Steve Finance Dir./Treasurer (PT) 38,250.00$       4 3 38,250.00$       


